

THE PARTNERSHIP Announces Eligibility Criteria for Funding Aimed at Revitalizing West Louisville

LOUISVILLE, KY – October 7, 2024 – The West End Opportunity Partnership (The Partnership) is excited to announce the next phase in its mission to assist with the revitalization of West Louisville. After extensive community engagement sessions, The Partnership is ready to implement funding for development projects specifically designed to support the growth and sustainability of the 9 neighborhoods in West Louisville (Algonquin, California, Chickasaw, Park Duvall, Park Hill, Parkland, Portland, Russell, and Shawnee).

Our project management team will review and evaluate applications for Partnership funding. Potential awardees will be assessed based on the following factors:

- Organizational Information: The strength and stability of the organization seeking funding.
- Project Plan: The practicality and potential success of the proposed project.
- Community Impact: The project's focus on meaningful, positive change within the community.
- Value-Added Community Impact: The overall benefit the project will bring to the neighborhood and its residents.

To be considered for funding, each applicant must address all CFE criteria.

"The Partnership is deeply committed to the continued development of West Louisville, said Laura Douglas, President and CEO of The Partnership. "We believe that by working with local organizations, we can create responsible revitalization that will benefit current and future aenerations in these neighborhoods."

The Partnership invites organizations to join in this transformative effort and contribute to shaping the future of West Louisville. For more information on how to apply for funding, please visit westendpartners.org or contact The Partnership @ info@westendpartners.org.

About The Partnership

The West End Opportunity Partnership is a nonprofit, public entity established in 2021 by the Kentucky General Assembly to operate with 21 voting members who will manage financial resources for a newly created West Louisville Tax Increment Financing district. https://westendpartners.org

Press Contacts:

Laura Douglas President and CEO, West End Opportunity Partnership (502-303-5251)

###





